FORM PTO-1595 R 00-31-19	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent see Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner o	e attached original documents or copy thereof
1 Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
D. E. W. Vaughan	Name: <u>Exxon Research & Engineering Co.</u>
	Internal Address: <u>Law Department</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 180 Park Avenue
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 390
□ Other	City: Florham Park State: NJ ZIP: 07932
Execution Date: October 6, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/169,653 filed October 9, 1998 Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes 図 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Law Department	☐ Enclosed
	图 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 180 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 390	05-1330
City: Florham Park State: NJ ZIP: 07932	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
B1/1999 DNGUYEN 00000069 051330 09169653	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	L ITHO STACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into copy is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached
Ronald D. Hantman In Idea and	1) Hartman 9/23/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

DAVID E. W. VAUGHAN					
in consideration of One H which is hereby acknowled agree(s) as follows:	undred Twenty-five D dged, the undersigne	ollars (\$125.00) a d person(s) name	and other good ed above, here	d and valuable consideration, the recei ein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, her	ipt of eby
its successors, legal repre	esentatives and assignates and all foreign co	ns, herein referred ountries, in and to	to collectivel UNDERSIGN	eering Company, a corporation of Delad bly as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title of NED'S invention or improvement and to t application entitled	and
SYNTHE: PHOSPH	SIS OF AND COMPO ATE	SITION OF ECR	-40, LARGE F	PORE ALUMINO-	
said application having be identified as Case Numbe of international convention		6 1h da ; and all rights of	y(s) of <u>OCT(</u> priority create	0868 19 98 , and being furthed by said application under provisions	er ;
documents relating to obta	aining patents and the lications or substitute ed for recording in the	e prosecution the s therefor or regis e United States P	eof for said in	cute any and all applications for and nvention or improvement, and any of, and any specific separate assignment demark Office and any foreign patent of	ents office
improvement, or patent is of invention proceedings,	sued thereon, or any UNDERSIGNED will	reissue or applica cooperate with A	ition for the rei	ed on said assigned invention or eissue thereof, becoming involved in pr the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNE g evidence in support thereof.	
States and foreign patents	s covering said invent is entirely as the sam	ion or improveme	nt and to vest	any and all affirmative acts to obtain Ur t all rights therein hereby conveyed to njoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this	nited
5) UNDERSIGN UNDERSIGNED executed				nstrument the date(s) on which oplication.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SIGNED'S NAME.	this assignment has	been executed by	y UNDERSIGI	NED on the date opposite UNDER-	
	,				
Date	InventorDavid E	. W. Vaughan	(18)	Witness No. 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	er Persona
Date	Inventor		(LS)	Witness	<u></u>
Date	Inventor		(LS)	Witness	
Date	Inventor		(LS)	Witness	
Date	Inventor		(LS)	Witness	
Date	Inventor		(LS)	Witness	

!LAW_003.DOT March 7, 1995